
USAG-HUMPHREYS HOLIDAY BUSINESS HOURS

AAFES
FMM Car Care Center 0900-1800 CLOSED 0900-1800 0900-1800

Sentry Mini Mall Express 0800-2100 0800-2100 0700-1900 0700-2000
Sentry Dental Clinic 1000-1900 CLOSED 1000-1900 1000-1900
Sentry Chiropractic 1000-1900 CLOSED 1000-1900 1000-1900

Sentry DME 1000-1500 CLOSED 1000-1900 1000-1900
Quiznos (Maude Hall) 1000-1800 CLOSED 0700-1900 0700-1900

Dunkin Donuts (Maude Hall) CLOSED CLOSED 0700-1600 0700-1600
LG U+ (Maude Hall) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700

KT (Maude Hall) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1600 0800-1600
H&R Block (Maude Hall) CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

CX Panda Kitchen (Comm.Building) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700
Smoothie King (8th Army) CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Barber Shop (USFK) CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1700 0900-1700
Bun D (USFK) CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1500 0730-1500

Gravity Coffee (USFK) CLOSED CLOSED 0700-1600 0700-1600
Jenny's Coffee (FED) CLOSED CLOSED 0700-1300 0700-1300

Barber (NCOA) CLOSED CLOSED 1000-1900 1000-1900
Smoothie King (NCOA) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1500 0800-1500

Laundry (NCOA) CLOSED CLOSED 1000-1900 1000-1900
Pancake House 0630-2000 0630-2000 0630-1500 0630-1500

FedEx 0900-1700 CLOSED 0900-1800 0900-1800
Jamba Juice (Hospital) CLOSED CLOSED 0700-1800 0700-1800

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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USAG-HUMPHREYS HOLIDAY BUSINESS HOURS

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MORALE WELFARE & RECREATION (DFMWR)
Army Community Service

Emergency Family Advocacy Hotline
0503-364-5997

Army Emergency Relief
1-877-272-7337

CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700

Catering Office CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1800 0900-1800

Downtown Lanes Pinheads Lounge and Bar 1600-2200 CLOSED 1600-2100 1600-2100

Flightline Tap Room Bar
Flightline Tap Room kitchen

1300-0030
1600-2330

1300-2100
CLOSED

1300-2100
CLOSED

1300-2100
1600-2100

MC3 Game Room 1100-2200 1100-2200 1100-1400
1600-2200

1100-1400
1600-2200

BUSINESS OPERATIONS
Original Pancake House Bldg. 1431 0700-1800 0700-1800 0630-1500 0630-1500

Burke CYS SKIES Center CLOSED CLOSED Activity Hours Vary Activity Hours Vary

COL Dean E. Hess Child Development Center CLOSED CLOSED 0530-1800 0530-1800

CPT Jennifer M. Moreno School Age Center CLOSED CLOSED

School-In-
Session Days: 0530
-0710 / 1400-1800

School-Off-
Session Days: 0530

-1800

School-In-
Session Days: 0530-
0710 / 1400-1800

School-Off-
Session Days: 0530-

1800

PFC Gilliland School Age Center CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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USAG-HUMPHREYS HOLIDAY BUSINESS HOURS

Parent Central Services CLOSED CLOSED
0800-1700
Daily Walk-

In Hours

0800-1700
Daily Walk-

In Hours

SFC Paul R. Smith Youth Center CLOSED CLOSED 1400-1900 1400-1900

COMMUNITY RECREATION
Auto Skill Center 0900-1600 0900-1600 0900-1600 CLOSED

Arts & Crafts Center 1100-1900 1100-1900 CLOSED CLOSED

Better Opportunities for Single Soldiers (BOSS) CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Leisure Travel Services (Discover Seoul) 1000-1900 CLOSED 1000-1900 1000-1900

Outdoor Recreation Center 1000-1900 0900-1800 0900-1800 1000-1900

SFC Ray E. Duke Memorial Library 1000-1900 CLOSED 1000-1900 1000-1900

SPC Ross A. McGinnis Warrior Zone 1200-0030 1200-2100 1100-1900 1100-1900

First and Ten Restaurant 1700-2430 CLOSED CLOSED 1100-1400
1700-2100

Pet Care Center 0900-2000 0900-2000 0900-2000 0900-2000

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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USAG-HUMPHREYS HOLIDAY BUSINESS HOURS

SPORTS, FITNESS & AQUATICS

CAC Indoor Pool CLOSED CLOSED 0600-0900
1000-1330

0600-0900
1100-1330

MWR Outdoor Pool CLOSED For 
the Season

CLOSED For 
the Season

CLOSED For 
the Season

CLOSED For 
the Season

Collier Community Fitness Center CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1630 0800-1630

Collier Community Indoor Pool CLOSED
For Renovations

CLOSED
For Renovations

CLOSED
For Renovations

CLOSED
For Renovations

Family Fitness Room 1000-1800 CLOSED CLOSED 1000-1800

Sitman Physical Fitness Center
0830-1600

24/7 
Access Starts 1630

0830-1600
24/7 

Access Starts 1630

0530-2100
24/7 Access Starts 

2130

0530-2100
24/7 Access Starts 

2130

Turner Fitness Center
0900-1530

24/7 
Access Starts 1600

0830-1530
24/7 

Access Starts 1600

0500-2030
24/7 Access Starts 

2100

0500-2030
24/7 Access Starts 

2100

Zoeckler Fitness Center 24/7 Access 24/7 Access
0500-2100

24/7 Access Starts
2130

0500-2100
24/7 Access Starts

2130

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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MILITARY PERSONNEL DIVISION (MPD)

Military Personnel Division CLOSED CLOSED
0800-1130
1300-1630

0800-1130
1300-1630

ASAP CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630
ID Cards/DEERs CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700
Ration Control CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1600 0800-1600

Transitition Assistance Program (TAP) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700
Education Center CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700

POSTAL SERVICES

Cowan Post Office

Finance Window:
0900-1400

In/Out-processing:
CLOSED

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1400

CLOSED

Finance Window:
0900-1700

In/Out-processing:
0900-1700

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1730

Finance Window:
0900-1700

In/Out-processing:
0900-1700

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1730

Main Post Office

Finance Window:
1000-1400

In/Out-processing:
CLOSED

Official Mail Room:
CLOSED

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1400

CLOSED

Finance Window:
0900-1700

In/Out-processing:
0900-1700

Official Mail Room:
0900-1500

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1800

Finance Window:
0900-1700

In/Out-processing:
0900-1700

Official Mail Room:
0900-1500

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1800

Morning Calm Post Office

Finance Window:
CLOSED

In/Out-processing:
CLOSED

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1400

CLOSED

Finance Window:
0900-1700

In/Out-processing:
1000-1700

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1730

Finance Window:
0900-1700

In/Out-processing:
0900-1700

Parcel Pick-Up:
1000-1730

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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DECA
Commissary 0900-2000 0900-2000 0900-1900 0900-2000

DBIDS/DMV
DBIDS/DMV CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

RED CROSS
Red Cross CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1630 0800-1630

USO
USO (Sentry Village) 1000-1600 CLOSED 0900-1900 0900-1900

USO (One Stop) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1600 0800-1600

INSTALLATION SECURITY OFFICE (ISO)
Installation Security Office (One Stop) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700

FINANCE & BANKS
Navy Federal Credit Union 0900-1300 CLOSED 0900-1700 0900-1700

Community Bank 0900-1300 CLOSED 1000-1700 1000-1700

AMPO-Korea
Army Military Pay Office CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1600 0900-1600

CLIENT LEGAL SERVICES

Client Legal Services (One Stop) CLOSED CLOSED 0930-1630 0930-1630

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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USAG-HUMPHREYS HOLIDAY BUSINESS HOURS

HOSPITAL SERVICES

Brian D. Allgood Army Community Hospital (BDAACH) –
Managed Care Division

Services Open 24/7
Central 

Appointment Line
CLOSED

Services Open 24/7
Central 

Appointment Line
CLOSED

Services Open 24/7
Central 

Appointment Line
0715-1645

Services Open 24/7
Central 

Appointment Line
0715-1645

SGT Shin Woo Kim Clinic Soldier Centered Medical Home 
(Kim’s Clinic SCMH) CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Medical Readiness Team (MRT) Clinic at One-Stop CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED
One-Stop Dental Clinic CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Carius Dental Clinic CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED
DPW - Engineering

DPW - Engineering CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1630 0900-1630
DPW - Operations & Maintenance 24hr emergency only 24hr emergency only 0900-1630 0900-1630

DPW – Environmental CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1630 0900-1630
DPW - Housing CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1630 0900-1630

DPW - Master Planning CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1630 0900-1630
DPW - Business Operations & Integration CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1630 0900-1630

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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USAG-HUMPHREYS HOLIDAY BUSINESS HOURS

AFSBn-Korea
Installation PBO Branch CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1600 0730-1600

Installation PBO Warehouse CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1600 0730-1600

CIF CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1100
1300-1600

0730-1100
1300-1600

Subsistence Supply Management Office (SSMO) CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630
ITO, Trans Division CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700

Drivers Testing Station CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1630 0800-1630
PPPO HHGs (In & Out) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1630 0800-1630
Passport/Visa Office CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1600 0900-1600

Commercial Travel Office
24hr Phone # 080-001-3102 CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1630 0900-1630

Dispatch Section, TMP CLOSED CLOSED 0600-1800 0600-1800
Vehicle Processing Center (VPC) CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1600 0800-1600

HMCP / HAZMAT CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630
Installation Maintenance Division CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630

Army Oil Analysis Program (AOAP) Laboratory CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1630 0800-1630

*ALL OTHER SERVICES NORMAL HOURS OF OPERATION

SERVICE
06SEP25, SAT 07SEP25, SUN 08SEP25, MON 09SEP25, TUE
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